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POWERTRON 10W-40 SN
Advanced Multigrade Engine Oil

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Product Description

Veedol Powertron 10W-40 SN is a advanced high performance semi synthetic oll
suitable for petrol and diesel engines including turbo, fuel injection and vehicles fitted
with catalytic converters.

Performance Specifications

Veedol Powertron 10W-40 SN meets the following performance requirements:

API: SN

ACEA: A3/B4

MB: 229.3

VW: 502.00, 505.00
Renault: RNO700/RNO710

Features & Benefits

Ensures lubricant performance.

Excellent high & low temperature performance.
Outstanding fuel efficiency.

Effective environmental protection.

Typical Properties

Typical Properties Test Parameters ASTM Method
Density @ 15°C, Kg/L D 4052
Kinematic Viscosity, @ 100°C, cSt D 445
Viscosity Index D 2270
Total Base Number, mg KOH/gm D 2896
Pour Point, °C D 97
Flash Point (COC), °C D 92

Typical Values
0.86
14.5
164
13
-34
222

Properties mentioned above are typical only, and minor variations which do not affect the product performances, are to be expected in normal manufacturing.
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