

#### **POWERTRON 10W-40 SN**

Advanced Multigrade Engine Oil

#### **TECHNICAL DATA SHEET**

## **Product Description**

Veedol Powertron 10W-40 SN is a advanced high performance semi synthetic oil suitable for petrol and diesel engines including turbo, fuel injection and vehicles fitted with catalytic converters.

## **Performance Specifications**

Veedol Powertron 10W-40 SN meets the following performance requirements:

• API: SN

ACEA: A3/B4MB: 229.3

• VW: 502.00, 505.00

Renault: RN0700/RN0710

### **Features & Benefits**

- Ensures lubricant performance.
- Excellent high & low temperature performance.
- Outstanding fuel efficiency.
- Effective environmental protection.

# **Typical Properties**

Typical Properties Test Parameters	ASTM Method	Typical Values
Density @ 15°C, Kg/L	D 4052	0.86
Kinematic Viscosity, @ 100°C, cSt	D 445	14.5
Viscosity Index	D 2270	164
Total Base Number, mg KOH/gm	D 2896	13
Pour Point, °C	D 97	-34
Flash Point (COC), °C	D 92	222

Properties mentioned above are typical only, and minor variations which do not affect the product performances, are to be expected in normal manufacturing.

فيدول إنترناشيونال د.م.س.س

#### **VEEDOL INTERNATIONAL DMCC**

وحدة رقم1501 إنديغو آيكون | أرض رقم إف 3 | آبراج بحيرات الجميرا | دبي | الا مارات العربية المتحدة | تلينون: ١٩٧١٤٣٦٨٨٤١٦ + فاكس: ١٩٧١٤٣٦٨٨٤١٨ + الامرات العربية المتحدة | المارات العربية المتحدة | المارات العربية المتحدة | Unit No. 1501 | Indigo Icon | Plot No. F3 | Jumeirah Lakes Towers | P.O. Box No. 117019 | Dubai | United Arab Emirates وقم الرخصة ١٨٠١٥ - DMCC وقم السجل التجاري ٢٠٠١ - DMCC وقم السجل التجاري ١٠٠١

Tel: +971 4 3688 416 | Fax: +971 4 3688 418 | Email:enquiry@veedol.ae | www.veedol.ae | Licence No. DMCC-32051 | Registration No. DMCC3002